ReeR S.p.A. - Via Carcano, 32 - 10153 Torino, Italy - Internet: www.reersafety.com - e-mail: info@reer.it
Installation use and maintenance
 RFID
Safety Sensor
   RFID SAFETY SENSOR
1  8541613 - 12/01/2023 - Rev.0
 RFID SAFETY SENSOR
8541613 - 12/01/2023 - Rev.0  2

   RFID SAFETY SENSOR
11  8541613 - 12/01/2023 - Rev.0
CODIFICATION OF R-Safe RFID MODELS
Product Model
Mechanical Characteristics Operating
Characteristics
Wiring
Mode Dimensions
RFID
Combo
Sensor
+
Actuator
Plus
C S
 C
P
G 1
Basic
T 3
U 5
 X
RFID
Sensor
S S
  C
Plus
 P
 G 1
 T 3
Basic  5
  X
RFID
Actuator
- A S
G
No wiring
T
LEGENDA:
Plus = 8 poles C = Combo S = Small:
Holes spacing
22mm
G = Generic C = M12 Connector
Basic = 5 poles S = Sensor T = Teach-In P = Pigtail
A = Actuator
U = Unique 1 = 1m cable
3 = 3m cable
5 = 5m cable
X = 10m cable
Table 3
 RFID SAFETY SENSOR
8541613 - 12/01/2023 - Rev.0  12
OPERATION
The RFID safety sensor is made up of a passive actuator (TAG) and an active RFID reader.
The RFID reader must be mounted on a safety gate (or door, or mobile protection) in the
front of the actuator to enable identification by means of an RF signal.
➔ It is recommended to mount the sensor on the fixed part of the safety gate in order to
make wiring easier.
ACTIVATION CONDITIONS (Standard EN ISO 14119)
1) Gate closed, actuator in safe area
In this operating condition the reader/actuator distance is defined as < Sao: switching
distance below which is defined the ON state; the OSSD safety outputs are active;
led -> green.
2) Gate open, actuator leaving safe area
In this operating condition the reader/actuator distance is defined as >Sao:
switching distance at which the ON state is about to end; the OSSD safety outputs are
still active but once the limit zone Sar is reached, they will be switched OFF; led -> green
or red
3) Gate fully open, actuator in hazardous area
In this operating condition the reader/actuator distance is defined as >Sar:
switching distance at which the OSSD safety outputs are switched OFF and RFID signals
the hazardous situation; led -> red
1 2 3